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November 16, 2009

Qwest
1801 California st.
Suite 900
Denver, Colorado 80202

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
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Dear Sir or Madam:

This filing is being made on behalf of Qwest Corporation (QC), Entity Code T-01051B.

Enclosed for filing with the Commission is an original plus thirteen (13) copies of revisions to
Qwest's Competitive Exchange and Network Services Price Cap Tariff No. 2.

With these revisions, Qwest will decrease rates for customers ordering certain bulk-rated, Rate
Stabilized ISDN Primary Rate Service (PRS) effective December 21, 2009.

In addition, Qwest is modifying existing tariff language to clarify that the number of voice and
data trunks available with PRS is 23 rather than 24.

Finally,  effective with this filing, Qwest will be expanding the number of central offices in
Arizona where special rate stabilized ISDN prices are available.

QC respectfully requests that these proposed changes become effective December 21, 2009.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me directly.

Sincerely,

O')L» Y»  3. Qf

Robin L. Terry
Regulatory Support Manager
Office: (303) 383-6753
Fax: (303) 383-6664
e-mail: Robin.Terw@clwest.com

Attachments

I>.€\1<ma Qmxntaixm Q<lmv<ilss\t><\

90G'<4\8'Y EG
w e  x 8 7 . 9 8 9

I
i

9oGy~ET&o so
\

AZ2009-033



4

1 COMPETITIVE
EXCHANGE AND
NETWORK SERVICES

Qwest Corporation
Price Cap Tariff No. 2

Arizona
SECTION 14

Page 48
Release 2

Issued: 11-16-09 Effective: 12-21-09

14. INTEGRATED SERVICES DIGITAL NETWORK

14.3 PRIMARY RATE SERVICE OFFERINGS
14.3.1 PRIMARY RATE SERVICE

D. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) (T)

13. The following rates apply for a bulk rated ISDN Primary Rate Service
arrangement and are only available on a Rate Stabilized basis. The rate includes a
PRS Tl facility and common equipment, a 23B+D, 24B, or 23B+D Backup
Service Configuration and 23 Voice and Data trunks provisioned as In-only with
DID, Out-only or Two-way with DID or a UAS Network Connection.

(C)

USOC
NONRECURRING CHARGE
MAXIMUM CURRENT

0 PRS T1 facility and Common
Equipment with 23 Voice and
Data trunks

(C)
(C)

1-Year Plan
2-Year Plan
3-Year Plan
5-Year Plan

ZPG61
ZPG62
ZPG63
ZPG65

PRS TI facility and Common
Equipment provisioned on a
DS3 with 23 Voice and Data
trunks

(C)

l-Year Plan
2-Year Plan
3-Year Plan
5-Year Plan

ZPG7 l
ZPG72
ZPG73
ZPG75

(M)

(M) Material moved to Page 48.1.
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COMPETITIVE
EXCHANGE AND
NETWORK SERVICES

Qwest Corporation
Price Cap Tariff No. 2

Arizona
SECTION 14

Page 48.1
Release 1

Issued: 11-16-09 Effective: 12-21-09

14. INTEGRATED SERVICES DIGITAL NETWORK

14.3 PRIMARY RATE SERV1CE OFFERINGS
14.3.1 PRIMARY RATE SERVICE

D. 13 .(Cont'd)

(M)

USOC

STABILIZED
MONTHLYRATE

MAXIMUM CURRENT
PRS TI facility and Common
Equipment with 23 Voice and
Data trunks

(C)
(C)

1-Year Plan
2-Year Plan
3-Year Plan
5-Year Plan

ZPG61
ZPG62
ZPG63
ZPG65

$2,295.00
2,475.00
2,400.00
2,325.00

$775.00 (R)
725.00
625.00
550.00

I

PRS T1 facility and Common
Equipment provisioned on a
DS3 with 223 Voice and
Data trunks

(C)
(C)

l-Year Plan
2-Year Plan
3-Year Plan
5-Year Plan

ZPG71
ZPG72
ZPG73
ZPG75

2,925.00
2,400.00
2,325.00
2,250.00

775.00
700.00
600.00
525.00 (R) (M)

(M) Material moved from Page 48.
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COMPETITIVE
EXCHANGE AND
NETWORK SERVICES

Qwest Corporation
Price Cap Tariff No. 2

Arizona
SECTION 14

Page 49
Release 2

Issued: 11-16-09 Effective: 12-21-09

14. INTEGRATED SERVICES D1G1TAL NETWORK

14.3 PRIMARYRATE SERV1CE OFFERINGS
14.3.1 PRIMARY RATE SERV1CE

D, 13. (Cont'd)

USOC
NONRECURRING CHARGE
MAXIMUM CURRENT

PRS T1 facility and Common
Equipment with UAS Network
Connection

1-Year Plan
2-Year Plan
3-Year Plan
5-Year Plan

ZPGSI
ZPG82
ZPG83
ZPG85

PRS TI facility and Common
Equipment provisioned on a
DS3 with UAS Network
Correction.

1-Year Plan
2-Year Plan
3-Year Plan
5-Year Plan

ZPG91
ZPG92
ZPG93
ZPG95

USOC

STABILIZED
MONTHLY RATE

MAXIMUM CURRENT
PRS Tl facility and Common
Equipment with UAS Network
Connection

1-Year Plan
2~Year Plan
3-Year Plan
5-Year Plan

zpG81
ZPG82
ZPG83
ZPG85

$725.00 (R)
675.00
575.00
500.00

|- PRS TI facility and Common
Equipment provisioned on a
DS3 with UAS Network
Connection.

1-Year Plan
2-Year Plan
3-Year Plan
5-Year Plan

zpG91
ZPG92
ZPG93
ZPG95

725.00
650.00
550.00
475.00 (R)
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COMPETITIVE
EXCHANGE AND
NETWORK SERVICES

Qwest Corporation
Price Cap Tariff No. 2

Arizona
SECTION 14

Page 50
Release 2

Issued: 11-16-09 Effective: 12-21 -09

14. INTEGRATED SERVICES DIGITAL NETWORK

14.3 PRIMARY RATE SERVICE OFFERINGS
14.3.1 PRIMARY RATE SERVICE

D. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

14. In remote central offices where ISDN Primary Rate Service (PRS) is not
deployed, but can be provided from the host switch, the service will be provided
with DID telephone numbers from the remote (sewing) central office. Customers
requesting DID telephone numbers from the host switch will be billed interoffice
mileage charges. The following rates apply for PRS in a remote switch
provisioned with remote central office telephone numbers. The service will be
offered on a BULK rated basis only. The rate includes a PRS Tl facility and
common equipment, interoffice h°anspor't, a 23B-I-D, 24B, or 23B+D Back-up
Service Configuration and 23 Voice and Data trunks provisioned as In-only with
DID, Out-only or Two-way with DID or a UAS Network Connection.

(C)

USOC
NONRECURRING CHARGE
MAXIMUM CURRENT

PRS Tl facility and Common
Equipment with 23 Voice and
Data t1vunks[1 ]

(C)
(C)

1-Year Plan
2-Year Plan
3-Year Plan
5-Year Plan

ZPGW1
ZPGW2
ZPGW3
ZPGW5

USOC

MAXIMUM
MONTHLY

RATE

CURRENT
MONTHLY

RATE

l PRS TI facility and Common
Equipment with 23 Voice and
Data trunks[1 ]

(C)
(C)

1-Year Plan
2-Year Plan
3-Year Plan
5-Year Plan

ZPGW1
ZPGW2
ZPGW3
ZPGW5

$3,075.00
2,625.00
2,250.00
2,475.00

$825.00 41)
775.00
675.00 l
600.00 (R)

[1] There will be no additional discounts for services riding a DS3.
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COMPETITIVE
EXCHANGE AND
NETWORK SERVICES

Qwest Corporation
Price Cap Tariff No. 2

Arizona
SECTION 14

Page 53
Release 3

Issued: 11-16-09 Effect ive:  12-21-09

14. INTEGRATED SERVICES DIGITAL NETWORK

14 .3
14.3.1

PRIMARY RATE SERVICE OFFERINGS
PRIMARY RATE SERVICE

D.15.a. (Cont'd)

The special rate is available on a Rate Stabilized basis in the following central
offices: (Cont'd)

CENTRAL OFFICE NAME CENTRAL 0FF1cE CODE

GROUP 1:

Ri11coI1
Scottsdale-Main
Scottsdale-Shea

Rio Verde
Scottsdale-Thunderbird
Superstition Main
Superstition West
Tempe Main
Tempe McClintock
Tolleson
Tucson East
Tucson Main

Mount Lemmon
Tucson North
Tucson South
Tucson Southeast
Tucson Southwest

Vail North

TCSNAZRNDSO
SCDLAZMADSO
SCDLAZSHDSO
FTMDAZNORS 1
SCDLAZTHDSO
SPRSAZMADSO
SPRSAZWEDSO
TEMPAZMADSO
TEMPAZMCDSO
TLSNAZMADSO
TCSNAZEADSO
TCSNAZMADS1
TCSNAZMLRS2
TC SNAZNODSO
TCSNAZSODSO
TCSNAZSEDSO
TCSNAZSWDSO
VAILAZNORS 1

GROUP 2: (N)

Flagstaff Main
Flagstaff South
Flagstaff East

Prescott Main
Prescott East

Sierra Vista Main
Sierra Vista North

Yuma Main
Somerton

Yuma Southeast

FLGSAZMADSO
FLGSAZSORS 1
FLGSAZEADSO
PRSCAZMADSG
PRSCAZEARS1
SRVSAZMADSO
SRVSAZNORS 1
YUMAAZMADSO
SMTNAZMARS 1
YUMAAZSEDSO (N)
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COMPETITIVE
EXCHANGE AND
NETWORK SERVICES

Qwest Corporation
Price Cap Tariff No. 2

Arizona
SECTION 14

Page 54
Release 3

Issued: 11-16-09 Effective: 12-21-09

14. INTEGRATED SERVICES DIGITAL NETWORK

14.3
14.3.1

PRIMARY RATE SERVICE OFFERINGS
PRIMARY RATE SERVICE

D. 15. (Cont'd)

b. The rate includes a PRS Tl facility and common equipment, a 23B+D, 24B or
2 3 B+ D Ba cku p  S er vice C onf igu r a t ion  a nd 2 3  Voice a nd Da t a  t r u nks
provisioned as In-only with DID, Out-only or Two-way with DID or a UAS
Network Connection .

(C)

USOC
NONRECURRING

CHARGE
MONTHLY RATE

MAXIMUM CURRENT

GROUP 1 :

e PRS Tl facility
and Common
Equipment with
23 Voice and
Data trLLnks[1]

(C)
(C)

1-Year Plan
2-Year Plan
3-Year Plan
5-Year Plan

ZPGY1
ZPGY2
ZPGY3
ZPGY5

$2,925.00
2,475.00
2,400.00
2,325.00

$675.00
560.00
530.00
500.00

• PRS TI facility
and Common
Equipment with
23 Voice and
Data treks
from Rco[l]

(C)
(C)

1-Year Plan
2-Year Plan
3-Year Plan
5-Year Plan

ZPGX1
ZPGX2
ZPGX3
ZPGX5

3,263.00
2,745.00
2,610.00
2,475.00

725.00
610.00
580.00
550.00

[1] There will be no additional discounts for services riding a DS3 .
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